Langevin ~
INSTALLATION AND
SERVICE MANUAL
TYPE 128X SERIES
AUDIO
20 Watt AMPLIFIERS
TRY 1H1S SAMPLE
NEW INSTANT LETTERING

piifier. Six different types of input panels are
avail~ble, any two of which may be used at one
time. The type numbering of the 128X series varies
with the input panels connected to the basic am
plifier unit. For example, the basic unit with a
line level iriput panel type A, would be a 128X-A
amplifier; with a line level input panel Type A,
and a high-impedance pre-amplifier panel Type E,
it would be a 128X-AE. A basic amplifier with two
low impedance pre-amplifier inputs Type B would be
a 128X-6B, etc. The input panels and their desig
nations follow.
DES I GNA Tl ON
TYPE A
DESCRIPTION
Line level input panel with trans
former connections for matching
600 ohms, or bridging 600 ohms
(equipped with volume control).
TYPE B
TYPE E
TYPE H
TYPE J
•TYPER
TYPE Q
Pre-amplifier input panel for
source impedances of 30/250 ohms
(equipped with volume control).
Pre-amplifier input panel for high
impedance inputs (equipped with
volume control).
Preamplifier, equalizer input panel
for variable reluctance type pickup
(equipped with volume control).
Input panel for high impedance in
puts such as radio tuners or their
equivalent (equipped with volume
control).
Input panel for monitor (broadcast
use) for source impedance of
30/150/250/600 ohms.
Input panel for monitor or booster
use for source impedance of
30/150/250/600 ohms.
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
FOR THE I 28X BASIC AMPLIFIER
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
Before the 128X amplifier can be placed in
operation, the following electrical connections
must be made in order to apply a-c power for
operating voltages, .and to provide an output load
for the audio signals.
l. Connect an a-c power cord to the two
terminals on the a-c input terminal strip
shown in Figure 3.
2. Connect the required output load (loud
speaker's or other)· to the terminals on
the amplifier output terminal strip
(Fig. 3).
The manner in which the input signal devices
are connected is described in the text on the in
dividual input panels.
OUTPUT IMPEDANCE STRAPPING
Connect the output leads to the terminals
marked A and Bon the output terminal strip (Fig.